
2018 DAM EARNINGS REPORT

YEARLY EARNINGSDAM OPEN FUTURITY DERBY MATURITY SLOT RACE OTHER

HIGHEST STRAW $17,932$1,320 $1,196$13,341 $2,076

T K TWIRL $17,597$9,226$1,371 $7,000

KATS BLACK OAK $16,037$2,264$11,531 $1,260 $983

WHEELY QUICK $14,837$8,872$5,439 $527

SIX IT UP $14,733$6,538$5,688 $2,507

TEJERETA $14,279$2,487 $2,817 $1,171$6,525 $1,280

DIALALENA LEO $13,546$7,944 $3,300 $2,302

VF BURRS ALIVE $11,096$8,548$2,218 $330

PC DRIFTIN LACE $10,754$7,122$1,796 $1,750 $86

AP LUCY $9,449$1,558 $3,112$4,535 $245

APRILS DIAMOND FLIT $9,351$4,006$3,417 $1,928

RUSHIN BULLETTE $9,286$41 $243$4,779 $2,380 $1,843

CLARKS TJ $9,252$329$5,290 $1,100 $2,533

WASHAKLE DAM $9,210$958$8,252

DINKYS PURPLE RAIN $8,483$2,382$5,800 $300

OKLAHOMA WHO $8,438$938 $2,955$4,310 $234

PRINCESS LOPESALOT $8,273$653 $2,873$4,747

HOLLAND LADY $8,031$5,503 $211 $599$809 $840 $69

MISS TWIST BUG $7,963$3,939$1,275 $2,750

TWO FOOLS GOLD $7,777$3,777 $4,000

DASH TA HOUSTON $7,529$6,667$642 $220

BECKYS PERFECT CASH $7,021$5,159$1,557 $305

DOUBLE DOWN PROFITS $6,798$1,831 $1,644$2,351 $154 $818

BJL HOT WINTER SCOTCH $6,727$188$3,409 $1,800 $1,331

RUNNING SPEEDER $6,707$1,219 $1,897$3,592

IRIS POCO $6,604$1,032$4,445 $150 $977

REBS SPECIAL DOLL $6,509$328 $329$4,104 $1,748

IM GUYS COLLATERAL $6,151$6,151

RIPPA RANCHER $6,128$4,079 $1,800 $249

BA FAMOUS ZENA $5,801$1,965$836 $3,000

CH CHEEK TOO CHEEK $5,710$3,210 $2,500

LADY JET DASHER $5,326$1,427$2,474 $720 $704

LITTLE SUPER BUG $5,282$663$3,584 $1,036

ANTES COSTLY TORNADO $5,226$4,997 $229

BREAK THE GATE $5,033$4,437 $595

PERFUME N MOONLIGHT $4,907$1,926 $2,100 $881

BRICKHOUSE BOMBSHELL $4,566$580$3,547 $438

SISSY B BUG $4,475$723 $810$2,361 $582

FOR THE FAME $4,440$629$2,715 $1,096

JT FEATURE ME $4,427$2,543$1,801 $84

PLAY KATHY JO JONES $4,375$1,906$1,320 $702 $447

HANNA BANNA $4,345$3,948 $397

BINGO MERADA $4,222$4,222

DOC O LEE JANIE $4,090$3,543 $547

JESS SASS ME $4,085$1,106$729 $2,250
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KR JEAN BUG $3,894$1,074 $96$1,907 $816

TM IMA CASH $3,893$698 $236$2,959

FURYX $3,846$2,914$932

LIL CASH ADVANCE $3,745$3,236 $509

FAST FLAXY $3,671$221$3,267 $183

SILENT NOTE $3,632$763$1,093 $1,140 $636

SAINTLY CASH $3,542$2,211 $293$738 $300

RUMBULLETTA $3,539$2,418 $1,121

FLIT N FIDDLE $3,514$274 $108$2,529 $603

MOO VIN NINE $3,432$2,757 $540 $135

RAPID SALLY RAND $3,393$292 $918$1,727 $456

ON A SWISS HIGH $3,211$277 $325$1,719 $889

TEE J MAJOR LUCK $3,203$1,179$1,425 $599

PACKIN SASSY $3,202$2,870 $332

SHEZA BLAZIN MOVE $3,173$1,241 $809$1,123

MERITINETTE $3,159$170$2,175 $814

MOON SAN BAR $3,155$2,840 $315

CM LENAS CLASSY $3,100$2,226$874

LENAS RARE LADY $3,037$270$1,888 $878

MS IMA RED $2,994$1,008 $243$1,743

DANCE N LIGHTS $2,993$2,857$136

PASSION PRESCRIPTION $2,956$967 $1,080 $909

ME AND RED MONEY $2,949$2,675 $274

LIVIN KIOWA $2,893$308$2,059 $526

DASHIN METER $2,881$2,881

SKYLARS BIRTHDAY $2,863$784 $611$1,468

NEVER COUNTED OUT $2,847$1,867 $980

INDIA JAGUAR $2,844$2,377$289 $178

NO SPOTTED CATS $2,805$159 $470$2,071 $104

OOH BUNNY LALA $2,701$2,281 $420

SX DOCS DULCEE $2,681$2,499 $182

IRIS DREAM CHICK $2,636$1,886 $750

CHICKS PRETTY IN RED $2,635$448$1,539 $648

COOL NINETY NINE $2,615$327 $378$1,683 $227

MP BONDIES DRIFT $2,594$1,903 $692

MS TREASURED PENNY $2,539$485$1,289 $765

RUN FOR GLADYS $2,509$2,173 $336

EYES TRICKY TOO $2,495$2,314 $181

SUPER QUICK STICKS $2,487$1,767 $720

BRISK INTERCEPTION $2,486$666$1,820

MAGGIES BAY $2,485$633 $1,700 $152

MOR MORS JOY $2,482$224$1,188 $1,070

LACEYS LUCKY SEVEN $2,475$325$2,149

SPECIAL ROMANCE $2,474$1,612 $862

ZIPS FAMOUS BRAT $2,414$1,843 $571

BRAYS DASHING LADY $2,399$342$1,506 $396 $156

ZANS FEATHERED ROSE $2,395$2,215 $180
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JUST MAIRI $2,383$520 $108$1,063 $692

RENES MILLENIUM MINT $2,375$1,677 $698

BABYDASHN $2,365$1,390 $975

SHESA SPECIALFORTUNE $2,354$775$991 $588

RARE STARR $2,349$1,167$917 $266

HONOR THE STAR $2,306$258$1,960 $88

FANNINS COCO $2,298$1,784 $420 $94

COLONEL CUPID $2,280$1,746 $534

DASHING MARIAH $2,273$1,687$442 $144

FANTASIA FAME $2,265$1,607$658

AMERICAN EMBLEM $2,265$1,941 $324

TWISTED KNICKERS $2,251$275$1,150 $826

DAT TEASE $2,230$2,230

COMPROMISING LADY $2,209$1,259$950

LITE ON THE BAR $2,197$1,017$740 $440

DEBBYS ROYAL JET $2,173$950 $1,224

FAITHS PEPONITA $2,155$1,667 $487

CHICK A DYNAMITE $2,132$670 $1,463

AP RAPID FROST $2,128$1,993 $135

FLYS SO HIGH $2,109$314$1,205 $589

PAR BAR SUNDAY $2,081$1,373$708

FRECKLES BONANZA GAL $2,078$2,078

NURSE DOROTHY $2,069$1,375 $694

REQUEST CLASS $2,056$1,376$464 $216

BUG MARGIE $2,048$1,513 $535

ACES PEARL LADY $2,032$859$760 $414

HIGH CLASS SOUL $2,014$537$1,227 $250

SMAC N SAC $2,010$1,495$515

FAMOUS LITTLE SUE $1,971$1,861$110

SPEEDY DYNA $1,944$539$756 $649

VF MYSTERIOUS MONEY $1,937$759 $211$751 $216

SCOOTERS STYLISH OAK $1,931$1,837 $94

HER SHI BAR TMT $1,923$1,688 $235

PARIS MODEL OF FAME $1,921$1,079$842

TM FROSTYS BULLION $1,910$324$839 $462 $285

FRENCHMANS LANA $1,843$1,843

MP NELLIE WOOD $1,810$704$1,026 $80

FRENCH LADY PERKS $1,805$1,241$564

DIAMONDS ZIP BAR $1,801$1,801

NATIVES OUTLAW $1,796$743$1,053

HOPEFUL EXPERIENCE $1,789$1,297 $493

LOUIE BLUES DIAMOND $1,772$492$1,161 $119

HANNABELLE HICHORY $1,739$944 $795

EMILYS VALENTINE $1,724$214 $55$1,455

PC MISS BOON WOOD $1,722$938 $784

DUSTY EASTER GLO $1,716$405$1,008 $303

TRACE OF CLEAT $1,714$1,570 $145

Sunday, January 6, 2019 Brought to you by: ARROW PRODUCTIONS LLC



YEARLY EARNINGSDAM OPEN FUTURITY DERBY MATURITY SLOT RACE OTHER

FROSTY FRECKLES LADY $1,713$158$1,428 $128

CHIC IN EBONY $1,693$1,693

ELMERS DUCK $1,678$703$947 $29

JOLLY MAMBO $1,665$1,256 $408

CENTENNIAL LACE $1,661$1,036 $625

DONA NOTCHO $1,661$1,051 $500 $110

BRATINA $1,620$1,305$315

RVF SPEED ON BY $1,588$1,505 $83

RED PANAJET $1,576$1,576

JRC QUIXOTE LENA $1,574$483$1,091

SAN BAR RULER $1,573$1,573

FROST ON THE DASH $1,564$1,546 $18

IZA IMPRESSIVE LADY $1,542$1,198$199 $146

MAGIC BUGS $1,542$81$1,101 $360

PC NATIVE LACE $1,540$964$577

QUINT GLORY $1,527$746$782

DOLLYS FORTY $1,523$1,057$465

OAK THREAD $1,488$928 $480 $80

CHAR WINKEN DASH $1,480$381$634 $465

FLYIN FIRST $1,448$622$612 $213

RYONS PURCHASE $1,445$1,445

ALLISONS DUN HONEY $1,436$374$1,062

CICLONES SIGNATURE $1,432$713$389 $330

ANGEL RELIC $1,430$968 $463

CASSIE SMITH $1,430$1,430

CG BIG TE BUG $1,422$1,422

SASSY INDIAN $1,395$1,060 $335

BLUE BECKY GAL $1,395$144$1,099 $152

JEANIES GIFT $1,391$1,206 $185

THE MOONLIT STREAKER $1,379$728 $651

HANA BAR HANCOCK $1,368$835 $533

COPPERS STRAW LADY $1,349$1,173 $176

TEE CHANT $1,329$1,329

ME MOONSHINE $1,325$1,133$192

I LOVE CRAFTY $1,312$146 $699$467

LIV WITH FIRE $1,311$222$1,068 $21

BAC BY DESIGN $1,303$1,219 $84

BULLIONS FANCY PANTS $1,294$1,238 $56

SKIP DANCIN $1,281$1,154$127

DASHONROSIE $1,277$145 $894$183 $54

BB MONTOYA $1,271$1,194 $77

LITTLE SMOKEY BLUE $1,262$192$1,013 $58

MUSKEG FLASHY JAC $1,259$762 $497

RONA RED $1,257$912 $346

MS SWEET HONOR $1,249$1,019$230

FOOLISH CASH LEADER $1,244$1,000$244

MISS ROMANCING STAR $1,232$1,004 $228
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DOCS VANZI CLEGG $1,228$1,103 $125

VF SMOKIN IS ILLEGAL $1,223$500 $265$458

POSITIVELY A COYOTE $1,201$1,201

ALTER BAR JET $1,200$1,200

SEE YA SUENA $1,200$807 $393

WIRE TA WIRE $1,196$657 $539

GEE WHIZ GIPSY $1,186$234$910 $42

FIRST DOWN SUGAR $1,183$1,032$150

DOCTORTOM CHOKECHERRY $1,172$966 $206

SMOKEN OKIE HONOR $1,170$770 $360 $40

LUCKS OKEY DOKEY $1,162$1,162

PC GALLANT OAKS $1,155$464$691

LIL RUF SARA $1,153$1,133 $20

MISS DAKOTA DASHER $1,151$1,151

FRENCHMANS JAMIE $1,136$266 $108$762

REGERS BRANDI $1,135$787 $348

HOTTEST GAME IN TOWN $1,133$1,133

RCK JOSIES SISTER $1,130$127$1,003

OKLAHOMA HOPE U DASH $1,130$1,073 $57

ECHO OF JEWEL $1,130$841 $289

PRIMA CORONA $1,127$1,013 $114

MISS TWO PAC $1,118$1,118

RM JUS SHOWIN OFF $1,103$243$785 $75

CAMEO DI $1,091$213$878

YTWO KAY AWAY $1,086$1,086

THIS CHICS KIT $1,086$322$764

LETS ROCK THIS CLOCK $1,083$1,083

CATUS ROSE $1,082$1,050 $32

FRENCHMANS PRINCESS $1,074$1,074

DASH FOR DEE $1,067$794 $273

IMA LIL EXTREME $1,066$1,066

KINGS GOLDEN IMP $1,062$606 $456

SNOWSSIRPRIZE $1,046$527$518

HIGHHEELED LA JOLLA $1,043$47$996

MISS FIRST CALL $1,033$281 $282$469

SALARIANA $1,032$706$326

WHATA MAX $1,032$679$260 $93

NATURAL LADY BULLION $1,030$711 $320

JETS EASY SUGAR $1,017$600 $417

MP DYNA BUG $1,017$888$129

HEARTS A SHAKEN $1,015$134$881

JJS FEATURETTE $1,015$886 $129

BOLD COED $1,013$754 $259

FRENCHMANS AZALEA $1,004$1,004

MS WISDOM ROAD $1,003$288$629 $86

MAKINBOOGIE $996$189$582 $225

HY WINDS ALOFT $983$472 $511
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ROCKETTE TA FAME $982$982

YOGIES EASY LADY $978$211 $96$488 $183

HARMONY7 $963$614 $349

KASH N COLOURS $955$88$767 $100

NO SHAME TA FAME $952$814$138

LUCKS PAZAZZ $949$612 $337

SHEZA LOU LOU $942$224 $718

FEATURE FAILA $937$814 $123

DACOTAH TAFFY $934$645 $289

KAWEAH FLASH DANCE $922$780$142

A LITTLE MOORE BARS $920$83$802 $35

KROGS DILLAN POKEY $917$758 $159

ONLY YOU AND I $910$39$804 $67

FRECKLED SMART LENA $909$565 $344

ROMANCES FRENCH GEM $901$554 $347

HAPPY KEY $894$840 $54

TURNING PAGES $893$893

GO ADAMAS $880$211$670

MILADY RX FOR GO $880$609 $271

HE SEES THE SPARROW $876$876

LOVIN THAT CASH $871$94 $128$650

HBR HONEY BAR DOLLY $869$869

MOCHA LATTE $866$324$542

MARLENAS PEPPY $857$163$695

TANGOS FAST DASH $852$682 $170

LILYS DANCER $850$348$501

HULLA PIE $849$540 $309

KING WIMPS POCO LADY $847$512$335

FIRST PRIZE DANCE $831$831

SAFARI SUNDOWN $823$54$769

SANDOCS BADGER $823$552 $271

DILLY OF A STORY $813$741 $72

LL FRENCHMANS KATIE $811$369$442

ROYAL AND REGAL FLIT $809$781 $28

SHES A PINETRIG LADY $809$401 $408

DAZZIES DAUGHTER $803$778 $25

CATCHA BUDHA $802$221$481 $100

ONE SHARP FLOOZIE $802$583 $219

SHES SO SMASHED $798$432$285 $81

RYONS GIDGET $798$798

TRUE CHEROKEE KAMAMA $792$758 $34

DS SPRING FLING $778$729 $49

JODIE NICK BAR $770$250$520

NU SILK STOCKINGS $766$766

RS PEPS WILYWOOD $764$562$202

SWISH SWASH $763$692 $71

JAZZS JACETT $762$655 $107
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KENAS FROSTY DELIGHT $760$685 $75

DRH ROYALLY ICED UP $757$636 $121

CHICS DIG IT $747$136$611

JIMS LITTLE CHRIS $745$252$493

DASHON WANDIE $742$54$313 $375

ROSIE $738$554 $184

SPECIAL LADY LARK $733$193 $540

FREE TIPS $727$299 $428

SHESA GOLD LADY $727$632 $95

TRENDY LINDY $722$722

MS TRU LI SNOOTY $716$716

LIL MISS JOE ANN $712$602 $110

HANKS PLEASURE GAL $710$216$494

CORYS LEADER $708$404$305

WMC ITS ON TIME $702$702

APPROVE A RAID $698$208$490

BJ GLO JILL $692$206 $486

HALS STREAKIN TEMPER $691$139$518 $34

LUCKY STRIPPER WEBB $681$287 $394

BONNIES STAR ANGEL $679$600 $79

DRY CLABBER GIRL $673$673

HIGH EAGLE JESS $670$599 $71

PURE FLY SPECIAL $669$589$80

SHEZA REGAL GAL $664$82$583

PENNYS TEARDROP $664$133$317 $214

UNCHAINED MELODY $664$664

RUBYS TEARDROPS $663$530 $133

SUE BAR FROST $663$663

SOME SIN FOR NUTHIN $654$110$288 $256

TINY JET BAND $653$547 $106

REBAORKA $650$650

DC RED PINE LADY $649$649

BOON BOB FROST $649$649

SUMMER SPARKLE $647$647

HOPE SHE DOES $646$646

DUAL PEEP $645$397 $248

SNAPPY N SMART CHIC $645$238$407

BUGS WINNIN LEIGE $644$644

TWIN CEDAR PATCHES $643$460 $183

TO TRU FOR YOU $638$404 $234

LOST MINT $635$468 $167

ONE TIME BOONIE $631$443$188

BRECKEN ANN $631$262$369

OUGHT TO STRIKE $631$399 $232

APRIL TE GIRL $629$629

CAME DI $628$547 $81

TWO BIT FLIT $626$210 $416

Sunday, January 6, 2019 Brought to you by: ARROW PRODUCTIONS LLC



YEARLY EARNINGSDAM OPEN FUTURITY DERBY MATURITY SLOT RACE OTHER

WHO ZA LADY NOW $622$394 $228

TRACYS NEWS BRIEF $621$621

KATIE COME A RUNNIN $617$205$294 $118

PEPPY EGGER $612$559 $53

FLOWS PEPPY SAN $611$611

LEADERS LUCKY CHIC $610$156 $333$121

IMA BIT EASY $609$463 $146

HOLLY RAMBLER $608$246$362

WILD ALYCE $607$463 $144

ONLY THE WICKED $603$530 $73

SIXFOLA HIGH $602$38$563

HONORABLE AND RED $599$24$226 $349

KELLYS RARE CLASS $596$133$298 $165

GOLDIES DAFFODIL $595$194$400

CODAS AMERICAN MAID $578$270 $308

LADY SEAL $576$576

SAK EM SALLY $575$430 $145

JAGUARS KING STAR $573$573

DOCS POCO DELIGHT $573$194 $379

SMOKE ME KNOT TOO $573$513 $60

PACS MS JET SMOOTH $572$572

WRANGLERS LENA $562$403 $158

MS FRECKLES FROST $561$475 $86

IMA ETTAGO MERRIDOC $560$560

JUNIPERS RITA $559$559

SUGAR CHILETA $551$533 $18

CEE EYE CEE $550$490 $60

FAST AND NASTY $547$428 $119

PC SUNNY PLAYGIRL $546$56$491

GIVE ME A WINK $543$59$484

NOBLES EFFORTS $543$543

SUN FIDDLE LADY $537$380 $157

ROLL PENNY ROLL $536$288$248

NATIVE BLUE STORM $534$534

MITOS MOON CHARGE $533$379 $154

SERENE EXPRESS $532$532

TWICE AS SPECIAL $524$524

RC MISS OAKA BOSTON $521$521

MISS JACK MAGIC $520$161 $359

SO CRAZY ALICE $520$520

BETWEEN BOYFRIENDS $519$519

LONETREE BLAZINSUGAR $516$238 $278

STREAKIN SCRIBBLES $514$514

IMA SMOOTH DESIGN $504$265 $239

LIL GYPSYS LENA $503$289 $214

SOPHISTICASH $501$501

DROP OF CHOCOLATE $501$240 $261
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SEEKIN THE CASH $497$497

TB SPECIAL DIAMONDS $496$345 $151

LM CIERRA BEY $494$382 $112

LOGICAL FAVORITE $486$486

READYS SUGARFOOT $482$340 $142

KC PRINCESS $482$444 $38

JAYS POCO JEWEL $478$478

STRAIT N DOC CLABBER $477$179$228 $70

ROYAL FIRST DOWN $473$473

LENAS GOT A GUN $472$383 $89

HEAVEN AT LAST $472$30$442

LUCKY LADY RYON $472$472

CALS FOXY BAY $470$470

LIL RED TEDDY $468$468

SOMEKINDOFEXPRESSION $468$468

LOOKS LIKE A MODEL $464$464

FRENCHMANS TRAFFIC $461$461

JOANNA KATE $456$416 $40

CLASSIC GLO $456$456

MS SPECIAL JET $455$455

ROCKET DIAMOND DASH $454$454

SPECIAL RITA $454$454

ETHEL BULLY $453$453

JUDYS FLYIN $451$380 $71

NATURALLY RONA $450$450

JOLIANE JOLIANE $450$450

STAR OF POCO DOC $448$56$393

GOLDIES A LADY $448$100 $348

J R COLORED STINGER $448$448

DASHING GENERATION $445$391 $54

FLEETING FRENCH GIRL $440$192$248

MELS BLACKBURN SAL $439$184 $254

SR FIRE BAR $438$438

BONANZA BLACK LADY $438$95$193 $150

DATE WITH CD $435$435

DM GENUINE ROSE $431$110 $321

STREAK HOT COLOURS $431$282 $149

LIL DIAMOND CARTEL $429$429

SILKY COMBINATION $426$188 $238

SWEET SASHAY $426$284 $142

SHEZA CLASSIC BANJO $425$425

BEDUINO MEMORIES $425$425

STRAIT KEEP THE FIRE $424$64 $360

ONA OLE HIGH $423$423

HL IKES ROPETTE $422$354 $68

GLASS CARTEL $419$274 $145

TJR ROAN BEDAZZLED $415$315 $100

Sunday, January 6, 2019 Brought to you by: ARROW PRODUCTIONS LLC



YEARLY EARNINGSDAM OPEN FUTURITY DERBY MATURITY SLOT RACE OTHER

SCAMPERS GOOD HAND $414$157 $256

CHARITY REDFORD $412$92$320

PC SUN TIME PLAYGIRL $410$75 $115$220

YAWL R ZANI $407$407

FUTURE CAT $403$360 $44

JK SADIE BRUCE $403$321 $82

LADYS RED BLAZE $402$402

DELIKA WIND $401$352 $49

BERTS MISS FRENCHMAN $401$184 $217

PURDY LEO JET $400$209 $191

CLEO GRINDER $398$398

KODOBOOMBA $395$395

VALS PREMIUM CASH $389$336 $53

OUGHT TO BEHOLD $389$154 $235

TRUCKAJOY $383$87 $296

STREAKIN FANCY PANTS $382$382

KROGS STACIE GAL $381$156 $224

HEMPS EFFORT $380$380

RARE EASY JET $379$379

FAMOUS CAILLIE $379$379

JANET BRANDY $379$379

SWEET WRANGLERS $372$299 $73

KAILUA CREEK $370$86 $284

MS DUALIN ARROW $368$236 $132

ZIPS PAINTED FLOOZY $368$75 $293

HAIDAS B BACK $367$308 $59

SUN SPLASHED SKY $366$251 $115

ELROYS BLUE MISS $365$365

DOS ESTRELLA $365$152 $213

SB HALIEVA $359$292 $67

VEGAS LIGHTNING $359$359

SMARTYS EASY JET $359$359

TWEETIE QUIXOTE $357$357

SAMS BUG LEO $356$305 $51

THIS BUGS SHARP $356$356

HANCOCK ALLIE JEO SK $355$304 $51

PRETTY WILD ONE $355$355

LIL RED FLIRT $354$354

HIGH LA BAMBA $353$220 $133

APRIL ROSE FOR HANK $352$151 $201

LJSR SMOKE STACK $351$326 $25

FAVORITE TREAT $348$293$52 $3

RICHARD PRIDE $345$281 $64

BLUE TENNILE $344$204 $141

SADIES FROSTY GIRL $344$200 $144

A LITTLE PERKY $343$249 $94

DOCS CLASSEY WING $339$221 $118
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FRECKLES GOLD BANDIT $339$120 $219

LIL KAYA FRANCES $337$337

SACS SUNDAY TIMES $334$60$274

THE LADYSANIMAGE $333$102$13 $218

TMF MSANNIE PRINT $333$320 $13

LADY CHRISTIES DOLL $332$332

GRAY MANS SCOOTER $331$331

POCO ROYAL LEE $331$331

JOAKS MOONBUG $330$330

SURPRISE ME PLAYGIRL $326$326

WHOS DASHIN DEE $321$74 $247

DASHING LEAH $321$321

J BAR T TRIPLE THREAT $321$321

CHARDONNAY PAGE $320$218 $102

PAMS ETERNAL STRING $318$180 $138

MISS ZIPPY ZEVA $317$168$150

SIRPRIZE LUCK $316$316

LA DEE DA RONA $316$316

CHIC OLENA GAL $315$315

SHASHED TOOTSIE $314$314

MALBECS TWO STEP $308$308

KITAFROST GAL $307$190 $117

MS FRENCHMANS CEDAR $304$180 $124

HANKS SISTER POLLY $303$303

HEMPENS CALICHIE $302$170 $132

SHES THE MASTER $301$210 $92

PASHING PIGLET $300$300

MISS MOON CLASSIC $299$232 $67

DUHONS MULESHOE DOC $298$298

GO STREAKIN BRITCHES $296$296

JO LEO J BAR $294$259 $35

MAJORS BARITA $294$294

JESSIE PAR COOKE $292$292

MISSY BLUE DRIFT $291$291

EXTREMELY DUSTY $291$230 $61

ILL SHINE $290$202 $88

PARKER ZAN PEPPY $289$135$154

STOLI N ME $287$287

ZIPS LADY HANCOCK $284$284

MISS ROLLIN EASY $284$284

MISS CMB PLENTYWOOD $284$284

CD DOT COM $281$281

TWAYLUSION $280$280

THREE FORTY NINE $279$279

SHE GOT STYLE $276$223 $53

ROCKIN SPEED BUG $273$273

BOOPIE BABY $273$273
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PUMP A NICKEL $273$273

SPECIAL NU SPOT $272$272

BAMA ROSE $271$271

MARLEE DUN GOOD $271$164 $107

VOICES N VISIONS $270$26 $244

ZANZABARS STAR $270$270

FIRST DASH BABY $270$270

MP TOP DRIFTER $268$268

SMOOTH COTY RAE $266$255 $11

MISS JENNY JET $264$138 $126

MONTANA SWINGER $263$263

CASHIN MITO $263$120 $143

HANG LOOSE KITTY $260$260

APHRODITE STAR $259$259

JUST PASSIN BYE $258$258

RULA BOLDITA $258$127 $131

CASH N TELL $257$257

SAILFISH SOLANO $257$257

MISS JOES TANQUERY $257$257

CRESCO FLOWER $251$251

ANNIBAL THE CANNIBAL $250$250

PAIGES MILKY WAY $249$66$61 $122

FRENCHMANS SUGAR GAL $249$217 $32

LEROYS LIL MILLY $248$50 $198

SS INDIAN TEARS $247$247

HOPES LITTLE BIT $247$115 $132

THIS CHICKS FOR YOU $246$246

PADDYS LYNCH A KING $243$243

SIX PESOS $242$211 $31

DW NICKIE $240$123 $117

TURN N BURN YAWL $239$239

WESTERN SWEETS $239$239

SUCH A SOCIALITE $232$232

STARLETTE CASH $232$232

ON A CASH HIGH $231$231

TJS SONNY TOUCH $230$230

CHICKS STAY HIGH $230$230

REBEL SPECIAL $228$199 $29

DIG EM $227$227

LEOS BLUE FLIT $227$227

QUIXOTES BABY $225$225

FRENCHMANS JEWEL $225$225

DOLLARS FLASHER $224$83$141

DISARRAY $223$223

WHATABUTTER GAL $221$90 $131

COMPROMISER $221$221

TJS SMOOTH TRUCKIN $220$220
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RVPS HARD DANCER $219$219

SUNSOCKS JACKIE $215$30$182 $3

QUIXOTES GYPSY $214$214

HUMMER HONEY $213$213

MS DOC SALLS $213$145 $68

EASY TRACA $212$212

SWEET HOLLYWOOD BAR $212$212

STREAKING LEGACY $212$212

CHARGE KIP $211$211

FRENCHMANS MONIQUE $211$132 $78

SOUTHERN SILK COAT $210$210

SHIRL ANNE $209$169 $40

KLASSY KOHLTOWN $209$209

BOLD BEGINNINGS $208$208

REATA LAVEAUX $207$207

IRIS BAILEY $205$205

IRIS CINNAMON $205$11$116 $78

TRS MAES DASH $205$205

MISS DJ WINKA $203$45 $158

SMOOTH DANCER $202$202

SORRELL SCOOPER $201$201

REY O LENA HATTIE $201$54$147

FANNYS SURPRISE $199$138 $60

RJ FRENCHMANS BLONDE $198$198

DASH TA PLEASE $197$164 $33

EB HOSANS TIARRA $197$197

TAMMY WHISTLE $196$196

HOLD YOUR BUBBLES $196$196

COLONELS SALENA $196$196

SKYJETS BLOWN SKY $195$195

SMOOTH SKIP $195$195

ROCK BOTTOM BABEE $195$91 $104

SAVANNAH PISTOL $194$194

LYNXITA $194$138 $56

ROGERS NICOLE $193$135 $58

BONANZA VALLEYBOMBER $193$193

BABY EMMA $191$128 $63

ATHENA NUFF $189$189

GO BUGSY MEYERS $189$166 $23

SEE YA LEAH $188$188

GOFORMARTHA $187$187

SNAZZY BE KAS $185$185

LB HONEY $185$185

SKIP JOS ZHINNI $184$184

MS JESSICA JETT JETT $184$184

SUISSE DE MOCHA $182$182

TRY A SNAZZY DIAMOND $180$180
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ROBINS NATIVE LADY $180$180

SECRET SOUNDS $179$179

GUYS PEPPY ANGEL $178$156 $22

DENVERS DOUBLE TWIST $177$177

FLAUNT MISS JULIEP $174$62 $112

AB SKIP A SONG $173$173

PC SOPHIA OAKS $173$173

DOC LENA STAR $172$172

KITTEN DANCER $172$172

MIGHTY BAR TRISH $170$170

RISING CASH STAR $169$142 $27

OUSTANDING MOONY $169$169

PIZZAZZ CHIC $168$38 $130

CLARITA TEE $167$167

COWGIRL CASSANOVA $166$166

SIGNED WITH LOVE $165$165

DUDES LAST PAPOOSE $164$115 $49

DOCS PEPPY DASH CASH $164$164

SONITAS MAJOR GOLD $163$163

SMASHIN SALLY NORTH $162$61 $101

EYEMA ZEVILATION $161$161

DEER APACHE $161$86 $75

MS LADY CRIMSON $158$158

DADDYS BELLA LUNA $155$155

RUBY TODAY $155$155

HANNALORE STAR $154$154

IMA ROYAL LADY JANE $153$153

FIREWATER FIESTA $153$153

VANZI TOOTY $151$151

SWEET DIAMOND HAWK $150$150

WATCH MS TARDY $150$150

CAYENNES BLUE $148$148

MISS WATCH POCO PINE $148$148

LEEYA LEO DOLL $148$148

JOYFOR HEMPEN $147$147

JETSONS LEAH $146$146

BAR MONEY PENNY $146$146

SWEET SHEBA BELL $145$145

MARYS SHADOW $145$145

TAWNYS MAALEA $144$144

SHORT MISTY RAIN $144$12 $132

NQH JAYNE REY $144$50$94

APOLLO GIN $144$118 $26

DELIGHTFUL MISTRESS $142$142

EXECUTIVE CENTERFOLD $142$142

UX FRENCHAMSN KIMMIE $141$141

MAGNIFICENT MADISON $141$141
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PABLOS FLASHY LENA $140$140

FLORIDA CYCLONE $140$140

SILENT REVERIE $140$140

TE SUZEE PINE $138$138

DAKOTA CHAMBRAY $138$138

ELECTRIC DANDY $136$136

CALICO SONG $135$88 $47

JETTA FEATURE $133$101 $32

IVALITTLEATTITUDE $133$133

TIPPERS RED HOT REBA $133$123 $10

LIL MISS BUTTERMILK $133$54 $79

BURKEYS LAVALLIE $130$28 $102

THAY JUST GET BETTER $129$129

FROST A DRIFT $128$64$41 $23

DON’T SKIP REBA $127$127

TILLY RUM $126$126

FUNNY DOCETTE $125$125

LENA MAY $125$125

HICKORY HALO $124$124

PC ANNIE OAKS $123$110 $13

MAMIES LEAVIN $122$122

MAKEOVER $121$121

LANIS ILLUSION $120$120

ARROW Y BLACK PANTS $120$120

DYNAS DOC BAR CHEX $120$120

BYE BYE IMGONE $119$119

DASHING KAYTE $119$119

IRIS CHICK ALIVE $118$118

SHAMELESS FOX $118$118

MY LOSTSHAKER OFSALT $118$118

SIG ZAG BOOGIE $118$118

LADY OF SPARK $118$118

STICKY CHARLEE $115$115

PASSING SPEED $111$111

PERKALISCIOUS $109$33$76

KINGS SWEET BRANDY $108$52 $56

PEPPERS SHINE $105$105

SHAKE THE KITTY $100$100

SUDDEN SUSAN $100$100

A JAZZY PLAYGIRL $99$99

JESSIES ARRANGEMENT $98$98

DISCOLENE $93$93

SALTYS A TAPPAN $90$90

BCC ETERNAL EMPRESS $90$90

HUSTLE TA FAME $87$87

BEDUINOS TOP MOON $84$84

SHEZA SMOOTH LADYBUG $80$80
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RUNAWAY FUN $73$73

HERGONE $65$65

FIREWATERS LIL GAL $64$64

WE MELKRISHA $64$64

JACKIES SWEETTROUBLE $55$55

ARROW BLUE BIRD $54$54

GALWAY BAY $52$52

QUE UN LAJOLLA $51$51

MISS FRENCHMAN $46$46

JAMAICA ME FAMOUS $44$44

FAST TIME LADY LEO $42$42

SHESNOWLADY $42$42

PAINT DE COUPE $39$18 $21

QUINTESSENTIAL BUG $35$35

PURE ROYAL DASH $32$32

SC CLARK HONEYSAN $28$28

ANNA GAY BAR $26$26

CHAMPS ROYAL BUFFET $18$18

DOCS DAKOTA CHANCE $17$17

BUSY BAR LYNX $17$17

NU COLOR TIVIO $15$15

TWISTED BEAUTY

PERKS DASHING JET

OUR LAST CASH

NEXT TO TEXAS

BUBBLE UP OLENA

ZAP EM NICK BAR

MARILYN MERLOT

TS JUST A MINUTE

YOUNG LANEYS PAINT

PLAINLY ONE LADY

PC DECADENT FROST

BEHOLD A REINADUINO

VOO DOO MARTHA

MISTYS DASH OF FAME

OLYMPIC HARMONY

BESA ME

MISS SUGAR SAN

VF SHEZ ON FIRE

WATCH TONAS SHADOW

A STREAK OF WONDER

PEPONITAS CRICKET

BORN TO FREEDOM

OH SO EFFORT

MISS NIFTY JAC

A MAJESTIC EFFORT

BOLDERS RUNNER
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MISTYS FIRST SUCCESS

MQ RUNNING BRAVE

MISS DOUBTFIRE FLIT

TWO IMPRESS AN ANGEL

MILADY IN CLASSY

WB BLAZIN BLURRY JET

STREAKIN SIX BABE

TEN N SIX

SHEEZA HANK BABY

SHAWNE THREEBUGS

HIGH SIGN PENNY

SHANES REVERIE

HAPPY TO BE ALIVE

HOT BRANDI N WINE

SHINERS WOMAN

DOCS RED FROSTY

DOCS FINA GIRL

DOC SNAPDRAGON

STRIPPING GEORGIA

DISSARAY

ITS COMPLICATED

HONEY SPEED BUG

FIREWATER FRENCHLADY

SMOKYS SASSY LADY

FREE TO FLAME

FLEURS FIRST DOWN

FRENCHMANS LA JOLLA

FIZZEZ SHOW GIRL

SHEZA CASHIN NONSTOP

FIRST LARK

RUBYS DRIFT

FINALS CHICKADEE

OLENAS SI SI TE

GOOD TIME DASH

SPEEDY PETITTI

SHORT PENNY

ESPECIAL PLAYRIGHT

SOLARA

TOY BAR TITAN

LILYS CASH

LINDS BUG

LINDSEYS SIX MOONS

RARE HAWAIIAN

CHARGE A MOON

DES DELIGHT

A FITTING ALIBI

REALLY IN A RUSH
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TR DASHING BADGER

PTL COOKIE BARS

TRINITYS EASY GOLD

POWER IN THE WORD

POVERTY HILL DOLL

MANDYS RANSOM

QUEEN FA TIMA

SMOOTH DRIFTIN GIRL

BW DASHIN FLOJO

DASHIN FOR CANS

ROBIN MEADE

SWEET TIPSY

DASH FOR MELODY

DALLAS BEE STREAKIN

REAL FAMOUS ABBY

KIOWAS CHEY BABE

CICLONE FLIT

CORONETTA

RH RUN ALEXIS

LEGGY LARK

REBEL ON A HIGH

CINNAMON SAINT

JET A WIND

CYDNEY PETERSON

$905,109$33,766 $49,871$147,459$516,456 $49,871 $106,570
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